
St. Nicholas Catholic Primary School 
Overview of Whole School Attainment 

 2018 2019 2022  
National 

Data 
2022 

 Working At 
Expected 
or Above 

Working at 
Greater 
Depth 

Working At 
Expected 
or Above 

Working at 
Greater 
Depth 

Working At 
Expected 
or Above 

Working at 
Greater 
Depth 

Cohort Size 30 30 30  

EYFS 
Good Level of 

Development (GLD) 

 
83% 

  
83% 

  
63% 

  
65% 

 
Year 1 Phonics 

 

 
97% 

  
90% 

  
90% 

  
75% 

 
Year 2 Phonics Retakes 

 

 
100% 
(1/1) 

  
100% 
(1/1) 

  
43% 
(3/7) 

  
N/A 

 
Phonics by End of Year 2 

 

 
100% 

(30/30) 

  
100% 

(30/30) 

  
87% 

(26/30) 

  
N/A 

 
KS1 Reading 

 

 
100% 

 
33% 

 
87% 

 
47% 

 
63% 

 
30% 

 
67% 

[GD N/A] 

 
KS1 Writing 

 

 
80% 

 
23% 

 
77% 

 
20% 

 
60% 

 
23% 

 
58% 

[GD N/A] 

 
KS1 GPS 

 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
57% 

 
33% 

 
N/A 

 
KS1 Maths 

 

 
90% 

 
30% 

 
90% 

 
40% 

 
60% 

 
30% 

 
68% 

[GD N/A] 

KS1 English & Maths 
Combined  

 

 
77% 

 
20% 

 
73% 

 
17% 

 
53% 

 
13% 

 
N/A 

[GD N/A] 

Year 4 Multiplication 
Tables Check 

(Full 25) 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
50% 

 
N/A 

 
27% 

 
KS2 Reading 

 

 
97% 

 
47% 

 
90% 

 
67% 

 
90% 

 
50% 

 
74%  

[GD 28%] 

 
KS2 Writing 

 

 
90% 

 
23% 

 
87% 

 
20% 

 
83% 

 
27% 

 
69% 

[GD 13%] 

 
KS2 GPS 

 

 
93% 

 
57% 

 
93% 

 
57% 

 

 
87% 

 
47% 

 
72% 

[GD 28%] 

 
KS2 Maths 

 

 
87% 

 
33% 

 
100% 

 
50% 

 
87% 

 
40% 

 
71% 

[GD 22%] 

KS2 English & Maths 
Combined 

 

 
83% 

 
17% 

 
83% 

 
17% 

 
77% 

 
17% 

 
59% 

[GD 7%] 

Average Scaled Score 
Reading 

110  111  108.6  105.0 

Average Scaled Score 
GPS 

111  110  108.4  105.0 

Average Scaled Score 
Maths 

108  110  107.4  104.0 

Progress Reading + 0.7  + 3.0  + 1.7   

Progress Writing - 2.1  - 2.6  + 0.9   

Progress Maths - 0.7  + 1.5  + 1.5   
 


