

St. Nicholas Catholic Primary School Overview of Whole School Attainment



	20	18	2019		2022		***
	Working At Expected or Above	Working at Greater Depth	Working At Expected or Above	Working at Greater Depth	Working At Expected or Above	Working at Greater Depth	National Data 2022
Cohort Size	3	0	3	0	3	0	
EYFS Good Level of Development (GLD)	83%		83%		63%		65%
Year 1 Phonics	97%		90%		90%		75%
Year 2 Phonics Retakes	100% (1/1)		100% (1/1)		43% (3/7)		N/A
Phonics by End of Year 2	100% (30/30)		100% (30/30)		87% (26/30)		N/A
KS1 Reading	100%	33%	87%	47%	63%	30%	67% [GD N/A]
KS1 Writing	80%	23%	77%	20%	60%	23%	58% [GD N/A]
KS1 GPS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	57%	33%	N/A
KS1 Maths	90%	30%	90%	40%	60%	30%	68% [GD N/A]
KS1 English & Maths Combined	77%	20%	73%	17%	53%	13%	N/A [GD N/A]
Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check (Full 25)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50%	N/A	27%
KS2 Reading	97%	47%	90%	67%	90%	50%	74% [GD 28%]
KS2 Writing	90%	23%	87%	20%	83%	27%	69% [GD 13%]
KS2 GPS	93%	57%	93%	57%	87%	47%	72% [GD 28%]
KS2 Maths	87%	33%	100%	50%	87%	40%	71% [GD 22%]
KS2 English & Maths Combined	83%	17%	83%	17%	77%	17%	59% [GD 7%]
Average Scaled Score Reading	110		111		108.6		105.0
Average Scaled Score GPS Average Scaled Score	111		110		108.4		105.0
Average Scaled Score Maths Progress Reading	108 + 0.7		110 + 3.0		107.4 + 1.7		104.0
Progress Writing	- 2.1		- 2.6		+ 0.9		
Progress Maths	- 0.7		+ 1.5		+ 1.5		